
Homecoming 5K   9-6-14 

Place Name   Age Sex Time 

1. Justin Boggs  32 M 16:32 

2. Ryan Pavlicko  23 M 16:40 

3. Matthew Garrod 40 M 16:48 

4. Samantha Hamilton 23 F 17:08 

5. Doug Votaw  27 M 17:29 

6. Ervin Slabach  40 M 18:26 

7. Steph Case  23 F 19:33 

8. Alyssa Gwirtz  23 F 22:24 

9. Collin Garrod  24 M 23:32 

10. Steve Burbick  57 M 24:36 

11. Meredith Deichler 32 F 25:09 

12. Terry Yarian  61 F 25:47 

13. Tim Elder  53 M 26:36 

14. Kara Sabatino  28 F 27:03 

15. Linda Linebaugh 33 F 27:27 

16. Ron Pillar  34 M 28:22 

17. Mickey Buck  61 F 29:36 

18. Jill Thompson  51 F 30:08 

19. Tara McGrath  37 F 30:47 

20. Kara Garrod  37 F 30:51 

21. Matthew Strank 9 M 31:38 

22. Jennifer Mullenax 26 F 32:07 

23. Gabe Cusick  13 M 32:33 

24. Kathleen White  61 F 33:30 

25. Stacy Blasko  44 F 33:30 

26. Lisa Missos  40 F 33:31 

27. Tim Hartzler  26 M 33:49 

28. Christina Lunder 59 F 33:49 

29. Kasey Clark  40 F 34:11 

30. Trevor Garrod  16 M 36:44 

31. Rebecca Gardella 43 F 38:24 

32. Anthony Cusick  10 M 38:36 

33. Kim Diglan  45 F 39:04 

34. Christian Largo  15 M 40:31 

35. Ed Largo  47 M 40:36 

36. Betsy Theodore  30 F 41:51 

37. Ethan   7 M 41:52 

38. Jennifer Lynch  29 F 41:53 

39. Sean Slullin  32 M 41:56 

40. Shelley Largo  41 F 44:17 

41. Dave Garrod  40 M 45:46 



42. Barry Garrod  51 M 46:28 

43. Ashli Hartzler  25 F 46:30 

44. Hayley Garrod  12 F 46:39 

45. Ava Garrod  5 F 46:39 

46. Sue DiFilippo  52 F 47:26 

47. Ed McKenna  69 M 47:32 

48. Jean Cusick  65 F 48:59 

49. Faith Garrod  10 F 51:58 

50. Gail Garrod  46 M 52:26 

51. Betty Belding  66 F 55:42 

52. Kassie Dyke Rosse 67 F 55:43 

53. Ashley Kannal  29 F 55:52 

54. Cindy Murphy  50 F 56:17 

55. Dale Murphy  69 M 56:18 

56. Bud Webber  71 M 56:56 

57. Larry Kannal  76 M 56:57 

58. Courtney Dilworth 30 F 57:01 

59. Cynthia Dilworth-Helbig 48 F 57:02 

60. Tom Ballintine  70 M 57:09 

61. Gary Miller  69 M 57:11 

62. Peggy Garrod  63 F 57:29 

63. Claudia McKenna 65 F 57:29 

64. Madalyn Garrod 3 F 57:30 

Wounded Warriors Overall 

1. Christian Largo  (40:31) 

Overall Winners Male   Overall Winners Female 

1. Justin Boggs  (16:32)  1.   Samantha Hamilton  (17:08) 

2. Ryan Pavlivko  (16:40)  2.   Steph Case   (19:33) 

3. Matthew Garrod (16:48)  3.   Alyssa Gwirtz  (22:24) 

Overall Masters Male   Overall Masters Female 

1. Matthew Garrod (16:48)  1.  Terry Yarian   (25:47) 

2. Ervin Slabach  (18:26)  2.   Jill Thompson  (30:08) 

3. Ed Largo  (40:36)  3.   Stacy Blasko   (33:30) 

Overall Grandmasters Male   Overall Grandmasters Female 

1. Steve Burbick  (24:36)  1.  Mickey Buck   (29:36) 

2. Tim Elder  (26:36)  2.  Kathleen White  (33:30) 

3. Dave Garrod  (45:46)  3.  Christina Lunder  (33:49) 

 

 



19-Under Male    19-Under Female 

1. Matthew Strank (31:38)  1.  Hayley Garrod (46:39) 

2. Gabe Cusick  (32:33)  2.  Ava Garrod  (46:39) 

3. Trevor Garrod  (36:44)   3.  Faith Garrod  (51:58) 

20-29 Male     20-29 Female 

1. Doug Votaw  (17:29)  1.  Kara Sabatino (27:03) 

2. Collin Garrod  (23:32)  2.  Jennifer Mullenax (32:07) 

3. Tim Hartzler  (33:49)  3.  Jennifer Lynch (41:53) 

30-39 Male     30-39 Female 

1. Ron Pillar  (28:22)  1.  Meredith Deichler (25:09) 

2. Sean Gullin  (41:56)  2.  Linda Linebaugh (27:27) 

3. N/A     3.  Tara McGrath (30:47) 

40-49 Male     40-49 Female 

1. N/A     1.   Lisa Missos  (33:31) 

2. N/A     2.   Kasey Clark  (34:11) 

3. N/A     3.   Rebecca Gardella (38:24) 

50-59 Male     50-59 Female 

1. Barry Garrod   (46:28)  1.   Sue DeFilippo (47:26) 

2. N/A     2.   Cindy Murphy (56:17) 

3. N/A     3.   N/A 

60-69 Male     60-69 Female 

1. Ed McKenna  (47:32)  1.   Jean Cusick  (48:59) 

2. Dale Murphy  (56:18)  2.   Betty Belding (55:42) 

3. Gary Miller  (57:11)  3.   Kassie Dyke Rosse (55:43) 

70-Up Male   

1. Bud Webber  (56:56) 

2. Larry Kannal  (56:57) 

3. Tom Ballintine  (57:09) 

Team 1st Place-  Second Sole (18 points)          Team- 2nd Place-  Team Garrod (39 points) 

1. Justin Boggs  (1)    1.  Matthew Garrod (3) 

2. Ryan Pavlicko (2)    2.   Collin Garrod (7) 

3. Sam Hamilton (4)    3.   Tim Hartzler  (8) 

4. Doug Votaw  (5)    4.   Barry Garrod (10) 

5. Steph Case  (6)    5.   Ashli Hartzler (11) 

 



Team 3rd Place-  Team Chu Chi  (70 points) 

1. Dave Garrod  (9) 

2. Ed McKenna (13) 

3. Tom Ballantine (15) 

4. Gary Miller (16) 

5. Peggy Garrod (17) 


